SMALL WORKS QUOTE #0360

CRESA BUILDING BREAKROOM OFFICE AREA TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

OPEN: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023

AWARD: TBD

APPARENT LOW

Creative Contracting

25027 Hwy 224
Boring OR 97009

Five Rivers Construction

1381 Industrial Way
Longview WA 98632

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Base

$256,875.00

$321,187.00

$0.00

$0.00

Washington State Sales Tax (code 0605) - 8.7%

$22,348.13

$27,943.27

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL BASE QUOTE

$279,223.13

$349,130.27

$0.00

$0.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO 1: The exercising
of this additive Alternate is to remove
existing carpeting and rubber base within
the entire (expanded) Existing Training
Room #32, prepare existing concrete slab
and install new carpet tile and new rubber
base in the entire room along with other
work required for complete flooring and
base installation. Remove all existing
rubber base in Existing Office #31A and
provide new rubber base on wall walls in
the entire room.

$10,500.00

$8,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

Washington State Sales Tax (code 0605) - 8.7%

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1

TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE 1

$913.50

$11,413.50

$290,636.63

$696.00

$8,696.00

$357,826.27

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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