## SMALL WORKS QUOTE #0360 CRESA BUILDING BREAKROOM OFFICE AREA TENANT IMPROVEMENTS OPEN: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023 AWARD: TBD

APPARENT LOW DESCRIPTION	Creative Contracting 25027 Hwy 224 Boring OR 97009 TOTAL	Five Rivers Construction 1381 Industrial Way Longview WA 98632	TOTAL	TOTAL
Base	\$256,875.00	\$321,187.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Washington State Sales Tax (code 0605) - 8.7%	\$22,348.13	\$27,943.27	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE QUOTE	\$279,223.13	\$349,130.27	\$0.00	\$0.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO 1: The exercising of this additive Alternate is to remove existing carpeting and rubber base within the entire (expanded) Existing Training Room #32, prepare existing concrete slab and install new carpet tile and new rubber base in the entire room along with other work required for complete flooring and base installation. Remove all existing rubber base in Existing Office #31A and provide new rubber base on wall walls in the entire room.	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Washington State Sales Tax (code 0605) - 8.7%	\$913.50	\$696.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1	\$11,413.50	\$8,696.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE 1	\$290,636.63	\$357,826.27		
	No E-Verify			